## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15476/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/02/2016 in RFA No.1854/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SURENDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. (With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15541/2016-(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No...../2016 (CC No. 11320/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. permission to file SLP and substitution and Office Report)

Date: 04/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shobha, Adv.

Mr. Akanksha Kaushik,Adv.
Mr. Shrey Dambhare,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Seema Kashyap, Adv.

Mr. Rattan Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

It has been submitted that against the same impugned order, some more Special Leave Petitions have been filed by different parties.

Registry to ascertain the diary as well as computer code (CC) numbers and to notify those matters along with the present special leave petitions in due course.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar