```
www.ecourtsing
```

urtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.co

ØITEM NO.19 COURT NO.2 SECTION IVB
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)Nos...../2016 (CC Nos.17249-17267/2016)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/02/2016 in RFA Nos.3274, 3278, 3312, 3282, 3277, 3284, 1665, 3268, 373, 370 of 2013, 7319/2014, 3256, 371, 3293 of 2013, 7252/2012, 3304, 369, 3298 and 3292 of 2013 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

VIRENDER KUMAR AND ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL INFRASTRUCTURE

DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. AND ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 15/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Amarjit Yadav,Adv.

Mr. H.V. Kumar Swami, Adv. For Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv. For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

As requested, list the matters on 22 nd November, 2016.

(Sarita Purohit) Court Master (Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar