

ITEM NO.20+26

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

ITEM NO.20

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.15476/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-02-2016 in RFA No. 1854/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SURENDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18631/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 19204/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 18594/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 18534/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 15541/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 38745/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 19859-19862/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 38735-38738/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 19955/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 38746-38750/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 38706-38708/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 21944/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 38729-38730/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 38477-38483/2016 (IV-B)

(IA No.77034/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 24387-24393/2017 (IV-B)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2016

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 8/2016)

SLP(C) No. 38562-38594/2016 (IV-B)

(IA No.93933/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and and IA No.93927/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

SLP(C) No. 32033-32041/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 26270-26271/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 38710-38711/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) D 25046/2016 (IV-B)

(IA No.58760/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.58763/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 38504-38509/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 38470-38474/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 38701/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 38718-38727/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 38713-38716/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 38698/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 2626-2627/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 2013-2031/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 38488-38503/2016 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 29499/2016 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 38484-38485/2016 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 38510-38516/2016 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 38434-38435/2016 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 38703/2016 (IV-B)
 (and IA No.119089/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)
 SLP(C) No. 38705/2016 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 8084/2017 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 9551/2017 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 9242/2017 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 38659/2016 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 22957-22958/2017 (IV-B)
 (IA No.68043/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA
 No.68046/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
 No.68042/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP and IA
 No.68045/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
 and IA No.69420/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS
 SLP(C) No. 35059/2016 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 35054-35057/2016 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 4371/2017 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 4335-4336/2017 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 3033-3039/2017 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 38461/2016 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 5934/2017 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 5935/2017 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 9228/2017 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 9239/2017 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 5937/2017 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 9924/2017 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 4362/2017 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 4369-4370/2017 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 9243/2017 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 11874-11875/2017 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 11440-11489/2017 (IV-B)
 (incomplete before court)
 SLP(C) No. 11709/2017 (IV-B)
 Diary No(s). 12434/2017 (IV-B)
 (IA No.40872/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
 Diary No(s). 13789/2017 (IV-B)
 (IA No.44963/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
 Diary No(s). 13790/2017 (IV-B)
 (IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 43553/2017)
 Diary No(s). 13792/2017 (IV-B)
 Diary No(s). 15878/2017 (IV-B)
 (IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 42964/2017
 FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 42965/2017
 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
 42967/2017
 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP ON IA 42968/2017)
 SLP(C) No. 21035/2017 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 17627/2017 (IV-B)
 (FOR ADMISSION)

SLP (C) No. 29983/2017 (IV-B)
 SLP (C) No. 21420/2017 (IV-B)
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.67660/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP (C) No. 29981-29982/2017 (IV-B)
 (IA No.91876/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.105605/2017-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT)
 (IA No.91806/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.91808/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.91805/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.91809/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.91807/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

ITEM NO.26

SLP (C) ...CC NO.18530-18531/2016
 SLP (C) NO.30834/2016
 SLP (C) ...CC NO.24562-24570/2016
 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2016
 SLP (C) ...CC NO.3152/2017
 SLP (C) NO.31097/2017
 (IA NO.40116/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA NO.40118/2017-C/DELAY IN REFILING)
 DIARY NO.12429/2017
 (IA NO.42148/2017-C/DELAY IN FILING)
 DIARY NO.12432/2017
 (IA NO.42130/2017 - C/DELAY IN FILING)
 DIARY NO.12433/2017
 DIARY NO.13791/2017
 SLP (C) NO.31215-31217/2017
 (IA NO.108069/2017- C/DELAY IN FILING AND IA NO.108072/2017-APPL. FOR SUBSTITUTION AND IA NO.108080/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA NO.108067/2017- PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP AND IA NO.108075/2017-C/DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. AND IA NO.108071/2017/ C/DELAY IN REFILING AND IA NO.108079/2017 DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT)

Date : 28-11-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

Counsel for the parties:-

Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shashi Bhushan, Adv,
 Mrs. Jyoti Chahar, Adv.
 Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
 Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR

Mr. Alok Sangwan, AAG
 Mr. Sunny Kadiyan, Adv.
 Mr. Abhinash Jain, Adv.
 Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR
 Mr. Mohinder Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Dalal, Adv.
 Mr. Amish Aggarwala, Adv.
 Mr. Vikas Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Vikrant Verma, Adv.
 Ms. Rekha Chaudhary, Adv.
 Mr. Saurav Arora, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR
 Mr. Nayan Nepal, Adv.

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR
 Mr. Siddharth Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Swarup, AOR
 Ms. Tanya Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Shobha, AOR
 Mr. B. Kranthi Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Joyshree Barman, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sinha, AOR
 Mr. Ratan Lal, Adv.
 Ms. Seema Kashyap, Adv.

Dr. M.S. Verma, Adv.
 Ms. Ranjana Vohra, Adv.
 Mr. N.N. Jha, Adv.
 Mr. Dharam Singh, Adv.
 Mrs. Santosh Singh, AOR

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
 Mr. Omung Rajgupta, Adv.
 Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.
 Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

Mrs. Amita Gupta, AOR
Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

Mr. Ananta P. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR

Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Kumud Lata Das, AOR
Mr. Amar Jit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Sheoran, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

Mr. Sanjeev K. Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Vijay K. Jain, AOR

Dr. Dinesh Rattan Bhardwaj, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Batra, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR

Mr. R.K. Shokeen, Adv.
Mr. Roopansh Purohit, AOR

Mr. D. Bhowmick, Adv.
Mr. Aswini Jha, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Ashok, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Registry is directed to separate the petitions in which service is complete and also the petitions in which service is not complete so that the matters in which service is complete can be taken up.

List the matters in which service is complete on 05.12.2017.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.15476/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-02-2016 in RFA No. 1854/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SURENDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18631/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 19204/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 18594/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 18534/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 15541/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 38745/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 19859-19862/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 38735-38738/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 19955/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 38746-38750/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 38706-38708/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 21944/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 38729-38730/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 38477-38483/2016 (IV-B)

(IA No.77034/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 24387-24393/2017 (IV-B)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2016

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 8/2016)

SLP(C) No. 38562-38594/2016 (IV-B)

(IA No.93933/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and and IA No.93927/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

SLP(C) No. 32033-32041/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 26270-26271/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 38710-38711/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) D 25046/2016 (IV-B)

(IA No.58760/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.58763/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 38504-38509/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 38470-38474/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 38701/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 38718-38727/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 38713-38716/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 38698/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 2626-2627/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 2013-2031/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 38488-38503/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 29499/2016 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 38484-38485/2016 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 38510-38516/2016 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 38434-38435/2016 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 38703/2016 (IV-B)
 (and IA No.119089/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)
 SLP(C) No. 38705/2016 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 8084/2017 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 9551/2017 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 9242/2017 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 38659/2016 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 22957-22958/2017 (IV-B)
 (IA No.68043/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA
 No.68046/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
 No.68042/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP and IA
 No.68045/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
 and IA No.69420/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS
 SLP(C) No. 35059/2016 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 35054-35057/2016 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 4371/2017 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 4335-4336/2017 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 3033-3039/2017 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 38461/2016 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 5934/2017 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 5935/2017 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 9228/2017 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 9239/2017 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 5937/2017 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 9924/2017 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 4362/2017 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 4369-4370/2017 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 9243/2017 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 11874-11875/2017 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 11440-11489/2017 (IV-B)
 (incomplete before court)
 SLP(C) No. 11709/2017 (IV-B)
 Diary No(s). 12434/2017 (IV-B)
 (IA No.40872/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
 Diary No(s). 13789/2017 (IV-B)
 (IA No.44963/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
 Diary No(s). 13790/2017 (IV-B)
 (IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 43553/2017)
 Diary No(s). 13792/2017 (IV-B)
 Diary No(s). 15878/2017 (IV-B)
 (IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 42964/2017
 FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 42965/2017
 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
 42967/2017
 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP ON IA 42968/2017)
 SLP(C) No. 21035/2017 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 17627/2017 (IV-B)
 (FOR ADMISSION)
 SLP(C) No. 29983/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 21420/2017 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.67660/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 29981-29982/2017 (IV-B)
(IA No.91876/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.105605/2017-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT)
(IA No.91806/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.91808/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.91805/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.91809/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.91807/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 28-11-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

Counsel for the parties:-

Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan, Adv,
Mrs. Jyoti Chahar, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR

Mr. Alok Sangwan, AAG
Mr. Sunny Kadiyan, Adv.
Mr. Abhinash Jain, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR
Mr. Mohinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Dalal, Adv.
Mr. Amish Aggarwala, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Verma, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Verma, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Saurav Arora, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR
Mr. Nayan Nepal, Adv.

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Swarup, AOR
Ms. Tanya Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Shobha, AOR
Mr. B. Kranthi Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Joyshree Barman, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sinha, AOR
Mr. Ratan Lal, Adv.
Ms. Seema Kashyap, Adv.

Dr. M.S. Verma, Adv.
Ms. Ranjana Vohra, Adv.
Mr. N.N. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Santosh Singh, AOR

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Omung Rajgupta, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.
Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

Mrs. Amita Gupta, AOR
Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

Mr. Ananta P. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR

Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Kumud Lata Das, AOR
Mr. Amar Jit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Sheoran, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

Mr. Sanjeev K. Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Vijay K. Jain, AOR

Dr. Dinesh Rattan Bhardwaj, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Batra, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR

Mr. R.K. Shokeen, Adv.

Mr. Roopansh Purohit, AOR

Mr. D. Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr. Aswini Jha, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Ashok, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Registry is directed to separate the petitions in which service is complete and also the petitions in which service is not complete so that the matters in which service is complete can be taken up.

List the matters in which service is complete on 05.12.2017.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER